GLOBAL STANDARD Page 1 of 28
LV SWITCHBOARD FOR SECONDARY SUBSTATIONS
GSCL002
Rev. 1
July 2020
Copyrigth 2020. All rights reserved.
LV SWITCHBOARD FOR SECONDARY SUBSTATIONS
Revison Description

 E-distribuzione (Italy)
2 LIST OF COMPONENTS
Table 1 – Type Codes
TYPE
CODE
Former Type
Code
APPLICATION
GSCL002/1 ex  DY 3010 2 CBs with rated current of 125 ÷ 250 A
GSCL002/2 ex  DY 3011 2 CBs with rated current of 350 A
GSCL002/3 ex DY 3012
1 CB with rated current of 125 ÷ 250 A
1 CB with rated current of 350 A
CB = Circuit Breaker
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 4 of 28
LV SWITCHBOARD FOR SECONDARY SUBSTATIONS
GSCL002
Rev. 1
July 2020
Copyrigth 2020. All rights reserved.
Table 2 – Material Codes
Enel Group Distribution
Type
code
GSCL002/1 GSCL002/2 GSCL002/3
Enel Codensa (Colombia) 163422 163423 -
Enel Distribución Chile (Chile)  160052 160053 160054
Enel Distrib. Ceará-Goiás-Rio (Brazil) T160097 T160096 T160095
Enel Distribuição São Paulo (Brazil) 325099 325100 325142
Enel Distribución Perú (Perù) - ¿ ¿
Edesur (Argentine) 0107-0110 0107-0111 0107-0112
Edistribución Redes Digitales (Spain) 160303 160305 160304
Enel Distrib. B. – D. – M. (Romania) 160125 160126 160127
e-distribuzione (Italy) 160125 160126 160127
Switchboard shall be combined with spacer supports Annex 2 (always included in supply) and with
disconnector Annex 3 (ex DY 3200) (opzional). Closing plates (Annex 1) are intended included in supply.
Some examples of possible combination between switchboards and CBs are listed in the next table:
Table 3 - Combinations
LV SWITCHBOARD INSTALLABLE CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Type Number and type
Rated current (Iu)
(A)
Neutral
D = Disc.
C = Cont.
GSCL002/1
2 x GSCL003/01 or GSCL003/19 250
D2 x GSCL003/02 180
2 x GSCL003/03 or GSCL003/20 125
2 x GSCL003/07 or GSCL003/21 250
C2 x GSCL003/08 180
2 x GSCL003/09 or GSCL003/22 125
GSCL002/2
2 x GSCL003/15  or  2 x GSCL003/23 350 D
2 x GSCL003/16  or  2 x GSCL003/24 350 C
GSCL002/3
1 x GSCL003/01 +  1 x GSCL003/15 250 - 350
D
1 x GSCL003/19 +  1 x GSCL003/23 250 - 350
1 x GSCL003/07 +  1 x GSCL003/16 250 - 350
C
1 x GSCL003/21 +  1 x GSCL003/24 250 - 350
.
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 5 of 28
LV SWITCHBOARD FOR SECONDARY SUBSTATIONS
GSCL002
Rev. 1
July 2020
Copyrigth 2020. All rights reserved.
3 REFERENCE LAWS
Switchboard shall comply with local regulations according to delivery destinations.
4 STANDARDS
The below listed reference documents shall be intended in the in-force edition at the contract date